

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 656 of 2025**

Wangkhem Nanao Singh & 12 ors.

...*Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & anr.

...*Respondent/s*

*With*

**MC(WP(C)) No. 612 of 2025**

-B E F O R E-

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**08.10.2025**

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents seeks 3(three) weeks' further time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for an early disposal of this writ petition as the petitioners are seeking only for issuing a direction to the declare the result of the selection process.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases listed again on 10.11.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*