

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 656 of 2025

Wangkhem Nanao Singh & ors.

... *Petitioners*

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

... *Respondents*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 612 of 2025

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

27-11-2025

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents seeks three weeks' further time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents.

This prayer is vehemently objected to by Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners on the ground that on the direction given by this court, the learned GA was requested to get necessary instructions from the concerned authorities with regard to the steps taken by the Administrative Department to the proposal to declare the result of the selection process.

It has been submitted by Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA that despite writing repeated letters for furnishing necessary instructions, the respondents are not giving any response. The learned GA, accordingly, prays for granting three weeks' further time.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list these cases again on 18-12-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda