

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 656 of 2025 With MC(WP(C)) No. 612 of 2025

Wangkhem Nanao Singh & 12 Ors

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur & Anr

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18.12.2025

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that in terms of the direction given earlier by this Court, she has received instruction from the authorities and the learned GA seeks 2 weeks' time for filing a short affidavit to bring on record the instruction given by the authorities.

In view of the submission made by the learned GA, list these cases again on 22.01.2026.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed to file the said affidavit on or before the next date without fail.

JUDGE